EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2014
Wednesday, June 4, 2014

Date Legislative | Senate N . Re- New
Referred Day District ame of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ment ment
ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD:
4-29-14 7 38 Tina O. Miller, Pittsburgh X
(vice, Virginia Birmingham, resigned)
6-02-14 2 37 Keri Ellis, Pittsburgh X
(vice, Albert B. Melone, Jr., resigned)
6-02-14 2 15 Dolly M. Lalvani, CPA, Harrisburg X
(vice, Michael J. Menear, term expired)
AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:
6-03-14 1 20 Brenda L. Hage, Ph.D., CRNP, Dallas X
6-03-14 1 50 Estella M. Hyde, Linesville X
6-03-14 1 35 John Kordish, Curwensville X
(vice, Judith Harding, term expired)
6-03-14 1 11 Orla M. Nugent, Reading X
6-03-14 1 37 Gwendolyn M. Ogle, Moon Township X
ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD:
4-28-14 8 15 Darryl R. Hamm, Harrisburg X
CHARTER SCHOOL APPEAL BOARD, STATE:
3-31-14 14 8 Jamie M. Bracey, Ph.D., Philadelphia X
(vice, Kenneth Lawrence, resigned)
COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
4-01-14 13 31 Jon Anzur, Carlisle X
(vice, Mary Lou Enoches, term expired)
4-07-14 11 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Wendy Barley, resigned)
6-02-14 2 29 Jade Roetz, Tamaqua X
(vice, Kristen Kaskie, term expired)
EBENSBURG CENTER:
4-28-14 8 31 Jon Anzur, Carlisle X
(vice, Dixie Henry, resigned)
4-28-14 8 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Rose Planinsek, resigned)
HARNESS RACING COMMISSION, STATE:
6-02-14 2 17 Jonathan H. Newman, Esq., Bryn Mawr X
(vice, Roy Wilt, resigned)
HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA:
4-28-14 8 10 Hon. Roy Reinard, Ill, New Hope X
JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DELAWARE COUNTY:
4-01-14 13 15 Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg X

(vice, Hon. Patricia H. Jenkins, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

4-07-14

5-05-14

5-06-14

4-07-14

4-07-14

4-07-14

5-06-14

4-01-14
4-01-14

4-01-14

5-07-14

4-08-14

3-31-14

6-02-14

5-06-14

5-06-14

3-31-14

3-31-14

11

11

11

11

13
13

13

10

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

31
39

37

23

38

31

46

34

29

41

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY:
Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Robert B. Sacavage, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:
Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Gary F. Di Vito, resigned)
Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Thomas Nocella, removed from office)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, TIOGA COUNTY:
Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Robert E. Dalton, Jr., resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, WESTMORELAND COUNTY:
Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. John E. Blahovec, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY:
Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Penny L. Blackwell, resigned)
Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Sheryl Ann Dorney, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD:
Gregory E. Black, Mechanicsburg
Richard P. Rauso, ASLA, Trafford
(vice, James Barnes, term expired)
Patrick A. West, RLA, ASLA, LEED AP BD+C, Pittsburgh
(vice, William Mullin, term expired)

LOCK HAVEN UNIVERSITY:
Margery B. Krevsky, Bloomsfield Hills, M

MILK MARKETING BOARD:
James A. Van Blarcom, Columbia Cross Roads
(vice, Richard Kriebel, term expired)

MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
Warner Macklin, Ill, JD, Indiana Township
(vice, Lemuel Nixon, resigned)

MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION:
James Adams, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Vincent J. DiCenzo, Jr., resigned)

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS:
Anna Messmer-Wise, RN, Washington
(vice, Diane Howarth, resigned)
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (Recall)
(vice, Diane Howarth, resigned)

NURSING, STATE BOARD:
Robert E. Ames, Coaldale

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD:
Joanne M. Baird, Ph.D., OTRI/L, Murrysville
(vice, Denise Chisholm, resigned)

2

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

4-29-14

5-06-14

4-29-14

5-06-14

5-06-14
5-06-14
6-02-14

6-02-14

6-02-14

6-02-14

6-02-14

3-31-14

4-28-14

3-31-14

5-06-14

6-02-14

6-02-14

5-06-14

3-31-14

6-02-14

4-28-14

N b

14

14

14

31

40

18

43

39

13

25

41

11

15

19

34

34

13

31

31

36

46

19

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Marla J. Wasson, Lewisberry
(vice, Susan Murray, term expired)
Brian J. Fill, Tarentum

PHARMACY, STATE BOARD:
Craig L. DeFranco, Roseto
(vice, Joseph Gerdes, llI, resigned)

PLANNING BOARD, STATE:
Helen Hanna Casey, Pittsburgh
(vice, Jane Billings Swarthmore, term expired)
Alexander Graziani, Greensburg
David Sciocchetti, Wallingford
Ronald T. Bailey, AICP, Lancaster

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION:
Ryan Devlin, Brockway
(vice, Jacalyn M. Mogilski, resigned)

PSYCHOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
Vito J. DonGiovanni, PsyD., Indiana
(vice, Salvatore S. Cullari, Ph.D., term expired)
Richard F. Small, Ph.D., Wyomissing

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION:
Anthony W. Salomone, Harrisburg

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, STATE BOARD OF CERTIFIED:
Joseph D. Pasquarella, MAI, CRE, FRICS, Fort Washington
(vice, Richard Lam, term expired)

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION, STATE:
Joseph Tarantino, Malvern

REGISTER OF WILLS AND RECORDER OF DEEDS, GREENE COUNTY:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, Hon. Tom Headlee, resigned)

SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND
PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD:

Stephanie Moore, Millerstown

(vice, Lina Hartocollis, M.S.S., Ph.D., term expired)

THADDEUS STEVENS STATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY:
Maryann Marotta, Lancaster
(vice, Stephen Powell, term expired)
Dr. Frederick S. Withum, IlI, Carlisle
(vice, Edward Hoover, term expired)

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE:
James Kingsborough, Carlisle
(vice, William L. Patterson, resigned)

VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:

Randy Derr, Lititz

(vice, David A. Kaflik, resigned)

James A. Minor, Greensboro

VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Glenda Brion, West Chester
(vice, Robin J. Bernstein, term expired)

X X X

X



Re-

New

Date Legislative | Senate N . . -
Referred Day District ame of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ment ment
VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: (Continued)
6-02-14 2 20 Douglas J. Ayers, VMD, Trucksville X
(vice, Lawrence Gerson, V.M.D., term expired)
WERNERSVILLE STATE HOSPITAL:
6-02-14 2 29 Craig J. Lutz, Wernersville X
(vice, Rev. Charles J. Charles, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
3-31-14 14 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Hon. John Norman Bova, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, FAYETTE COUNTY:
4-07-14 11 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Hon. Joseph M. George, Jr., resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LACKAWANNA COUNTY:
4-07-14 11 31 Jon Anzur, Carlisle X
(vice, Hon. James A. Gibbons, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WASHINGTON COUNTY:
4-07-14 11 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X

(vice, Hon. Valarie Costanzo, resigned)




