EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA

SESSION OF 2014

Wednesday, June 4, 2014

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
			ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD:		
4-29-14	7	38	Tina O. Miller, Pittsburgh		X
6-02-14	2	37	<i>(vice, Virginia Birmingham, resigned)</i> Keri Ellis, Pittsburgh		x
0-02-14	2	57	(vice, Albert B. Melone, Jr., resigned)		
6-02-14	2	15	Dolly M. Lalvani, CPA, Harrisburg		X
			(vice, Michael J. Menear, term expired)		
			AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:		
6-03-14		20	Brenda L. Hage, Ph.D., CRNP, Dallas	X	
6-03-14		50	Estella M. Hyde, Linesville	X	
6-03-14	1	35	John Kordish, Curwensville (vice, Judith Harding, term expired)		X
6-03-14	1	11	Orla M. Nugent, Reading	X	
6-03-14		37	Gwendolyn M. Ogle, Moon Township	X	
			ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD:		
4-28-14	8	15	Darryl R. Hamm, Harrisburg	X	
			CHARTER SCHOOL APPEAL BOARD, STATE:		
3-31-14	14	8	Jamie M. Bracey, Ph.D., Philadelphia		X
			(vice, Kenneth Lawrence, resigned)		
			COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:		
4-01-14	13	31	Jon Anzur, Carlisle		X
			(vice, Mary Lou Enoches, term expired)		
4-07-14	11	34	Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Wendy Barley, resigned)		X
6-02-14	2	29	Jade Roetz, Tamaqua		x
			(vice, Kristen Kaskie, term expired)		
			EBENSBURG CENTER:		
4-28-14	8	31	Jon Anzur, Carlisle		X
			(vice, Dixie Henry, resigned)		
4-28-14	8	34	Stephanie Moore, Millerstown		X
			(vice, Rose Planinsek, resigned)		
			HARNESS RACING COMMISSION, STATE:		
6-02-14	2	17	Jonathan H. Newman, Esq., Bryn Mawr (vice, Roy Wilt, resigned)		X
4 00 4 4		10	HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA:	V	
4-28-14	8	10	Hon. Roy Reinard, III, New Hope	X	
		. –	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DELAWARE COUNTY:		
4-01-14	13	15	Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Patricia H. Jenkins, resigned)		X
			(Vice, Hon. Patricia H. Jerikins, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
4-07-14	11	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY: Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Robert B. Sacavage, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
5-05-14	5	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Gary F. Di Vito, resigned)		x
5-06-14	4	15	Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Thomas Nocella, removed from office) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-07-14	11	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, TIOGA COUNTY: Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Robert E. Dalton, Jr., resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-07-14	11	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, WESTMORELAND COUNTY: Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. John E. Blahovec, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-07-14	11	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY: Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg		x
5-06-14	4	15	(vice, Hon. Penny L. Blackwell, resigned) Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Sheryl Ann Dorney, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-01-14 4-01-14		31 39	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD: Gregory E. Black, Mechanicsburg Richard P. Rauso, ASLA, Trafford	х	x
4-01-14	13	37	(vice, James Barnes, term expired) Patrick A. West, RLA, ASLA, LEED AP BD+C, Pittsburgh (vice, William Mullin, term expired)		x
5-07-14	3		LOCK HAVEN UNIVERSITY: Margery B. Krevsky, Bloomsfield Hills, MI	x	
4-08-14	10	23	MILK MARKETING BOARD: James A. Van Blarcom, Columbia Cross Roads (vice, Richard Kriebel, term expired)		x
3-31-14	14	38	MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Warner Macklin, III, JD, Indiana Township (vice, Lemuel Nixon, resigned)		х
6-02-14	2	31	MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION: James Adams, Mechanicsburg (vice, Vincent J. DiCenzo, Jr., resigned)		x
5-06-14	4	46	NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Anna Messmer-Wise, RN, Washington		x
5-06-14	4	34	(vice, Diane Howarth, resigned) Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (Recall) (vice, Diane Howarth, resigned)		x
3-31-14	14	29	NURSING, STATE BOARD: Robert E. Ames, Coaldale	x	
3-31-14	14	41	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD: Joanne M. Baird, Ph.D., OTR/L, Murrysville (vice, Denise Chisholm, resigned)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
			OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:		
4-29-14	7	31	Marla J. Wasson, Lewisberry (vice, Susan Murray, term expired)		X
5-06-14	4	40	Brian J. Fill, Tarentum	X	
			PHARMACY, STATE BOARD:		
4-29-14	7	18	Craig L. DeFranco, Roseto (vice, Joseph Gerdes, III, resigned)		X
			PLANNING BOARD, STATE:		
5-06-14	4	43	Helen Hanna Casey, Pittsburgh (vice, Jane Billings Swarthmore, term expired)		X
5-06-14	4	39	Alexander Graziani, Greensburg	x	
5-06-14		9	David Sciocchetti, Wallingford	X	
6-02-14	2	13	Ronald T. Bailey, AICP, Lancaster	X	
6-02-14	2	25	PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION: Ryan Devlin, Brockway (vice, Jacalyn M. Mogilski, resigned)		x
			PSYCHOLOGY, STATE BOARD:		
6-02-14	2	41	Vito J. DonGiovanni, PsyD., Indiana		X
6-02-14	2	11	(vice, Salvatore S. Cullari, Ph.D., term expired) Richard F. Small, Ph.D., Wyomissing	X	
0-02-14	2	11			
6-02-14	2	15	PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION: Anthony W. Salomone, Harrisburg	x	
3-31-14	14	7	REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, STATE BOARD OF CERTIFIED: Joseph D. Pasquarella, MAI, CRE, FRICS, Fort Washington (vice, Richard Lam, term expired)		x
4-28-14	8	19	REAL ESTATE COMMISSION, STATE: Joseph Tarantino, Malvern	x	
3-31-14	14	34	REGISTER OF WILLS AND RECORDER OF DEEDS, GREENE COUNTY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Tom Headlee, resigned)		x
5-06-14	4	34	SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Lina Hartocollis, M.S.S., Ph.D., term expired)		x
6-02-14	2	13	THADDEUS STEVENS STATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY: Maryann Marotta, Lancaster		x
6-02-14	2	31	(vice, Stephen Powell, term expired) Dr. Frederick S. Withum, III, Carlisle (vice, Edward Hoover, term expired)		x
5-06-14	4	31	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE: James Kingsborough, Carlisle (vice, William L. Patterson, resigned)		x
			VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE BOARD:		
3-31-14	14	36	Randy Derr, Lititz		X
			(vice, David A. Kaflik, resigned)		
6-02-14	2	46	James A. Minor, Greensboro	X	
4-28-14	8	19	VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Glenda Brion, West Chester (vice, Robin J. Bernstein, term expired)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-02-14	2	20	VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: (Continued) Douglas J. Ayers, VMD, Trucksville (vice, Lawrence Gerson, V.M.D., term expired)		x
6-02-14	2	29	WERNERSVILLE STATE HOSPITAL: Craig J. Lutz, Wernersville (vice, Rev. Charles J. Charles, resigned)		х
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
3-31-14	14	34	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. John Norman Bova, resigned)		х
4-07-14	11	34	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, FAYETTE COUNTY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Joseph M. George, Jr., resigned)		x
4-07-14	11	31	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LACKAWANNA COUNTY: Jon Anzur, Carlisle (vice, Hon. James A. Gibbons, resigned)		x
4-07-14	11	48	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WASHINGTON COUNTY: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Hon. Valarie Costanzo, resigned)		х